

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jazzmin Cobble

Council Member Tara Graves – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Vacant - District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING REQUEST

July 11, 2022 at 6:45 p.m.

Sonya Isom City Clerk of Stonecrest,

Special Called Meeting Notification

A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF STONECREST GA IS HEREBY CALLED FOR Monday July 11, 2022 at 6:45 p.m. by;

Mayor Pro Tem, George Turner, and others

FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADDRESSING THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:

1. **For Decision** – retention of special legal services

Please process appropriately,

George Turner Mayor Pro Tem